NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - TITLE XVIII MEDICARE BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

NAIC Cumulative
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
1 95710 UnitedHealthcare of WI Inc Health Maintenance Organization Wi 2,522,169,983 2,523,371,989 1,844,614,238 1,930,666,357 27.2% 27.2%
2 71420 Sierra Hith & Life Ins Co Inc Health NV 2,288,919,856 2,195,988,877 1,672,605,717 1,691,060,451 24.7% 52.0%
3 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health Maintenance Organization FL 1,138,231,110 1,138,231,110 916,184,140 953,664,018 12.3% 64.3%
4 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 771,283,187 771,283,187 638,855,958 668,498,231 8.3% 72.6%
5 12231 UnitedHealthcare Ins Co of the River Health IL 672,282,680 634,323,435 477,366,110 477,994,330 7.3% 79.8%
6 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 623,472,362 620,958,918 425,605,650 444,495,947 6.7% 86.6%
7 60052 Humana Benefit Plan of IL Inc Health IL 419,771,083 419,771,083 335,026,688 357,934,116 4.5% 91.1%
8 95342 Humana W| Hith Org Ins Corp Health Maintenance Organization Wi 242,696,665 242,696,665 188,906,470 203,632,143 2.6% 93.7%
9 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 157,623,187 157,623,187 119,536,749 131,316,487 1.7% 95.4%
10 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 147,856,618 147,856,618 141,516,869 142,319,525 1.6% 97.0%
ALL OTHERS 274,257,087 272,369,584 212,874,606 222,363,345 3.0% 100.0%
TOTAL 9,258,563,818 9,124,474,653 6,973,093,195 7,223,944,950 100.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - TITLE XVIIl MEDICARE BUSINESS

NAIC
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market

Year Line of Business Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %

2020 Title XVIIl medicare 12328 Aetna Better Hith Inc a GA Corp Health Maintenance Organization GA 58,980,951 57,892,830 40,178,831 47,068,597 0.6%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 95109 Aetna Hlth Inc PA Corp Health Maintenance Organization PA 37,514,546 37,514,546 38,163,122 35,848,372 0.4%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 771,283,187 771,283,187 638,855,958 668,498,231 8.3%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 12558 Care Improvement Plus of TX Ins Co Health TX 33,846,750 33,546,343 24,851,775 27,917,358 0.4%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 147,856,618 147,856,618 141,516,869 142,319,525 1.6%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 157,623,187 157,623,187 119,536,749 131,316,487 1.7%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 16328 Experience Hlth Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 10,226,822 10,226,822 6,723,372 7,569,146 0.1%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 75,027,032 75,027,032 59,411,530 57,276,405 0.8%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 12325 Gateway Hlth Plan of OH Inc Health Maintenance Organization OH -49,861 -49,861 335,248 314,836 0.0%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 60052 Humana Benefit Plan of IL Inc Health IL 419,771,083 419,771,083 335,026,688 357,934,116 4.5%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 623,472,362 620,958,918 425,605,650 444,495,947 6.7%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health Maintenance Organization FL 1,138,231,110 1,138,231,110 916,184,140 953,664,018 12.3%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 95342 Humana W| Hith Org Ins Corp Health Maintenance Organization Wi 242,696,665 242,696,665 188,906,470 203,632,143 2.6%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 76503 Lasso Hithcare Ins Co Health X 746,739 738,019 312,784 372,422 0.0%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 16170 Liberty Advantage LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 18,646,737 18,646,737 14,403,926 15,021,567 0.2%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 16360 PruittHealth Premier NC LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,785,353 5,785,353 5,101,447 4,973,828 0.1%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 71420 Sierra Hlth & Life Ins Co Inc Health NV 2,288,919,856 2,195,988,877 1,672,605,717 1,691,060,451 24.7%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 16593 Troy Hith Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 3,028,091 3,028,091 2,286,913 2,683,409 0.0%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 12231 UnitedHealthcare Ins Co of the River Health IL 672,282,680 634,323,435 477,366,110 477,994,330 7.3%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC -493 -4,213 -171,990 -6,661 0.0%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 95710 UnitedHealthcare of WI Inc Health Maintenance Organization Wi 2,522,169,983 2,523,371,989 1,844,614,238 1,930,666,357 27.2%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 16548 WellCare Hlth Ins of NC Inc Health NC 14,414,414 13,927,879 9,088,411 10,935,956 0.2%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare 95310 WellCare of CT Inc Health Maintenance Organization CT 16,090,006 16,090,006 12,189,237 12,388,110 0.2%
2020 Title XVIIl medicare TOTAL 9,258,563,818 9,124,474,653 6,973,093,195 7,223,944,950 100.0%
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